January 2025

Arizona Office of Tourism
Transient Lodging Tax Rates: Arizona Communities

Community

Apache Junction

Avondale
Benson
Bisbee
Buckeye
Bullhead City
Camp Verde
Carefree
Casa Grande
Cave Creek
Chandler
Chino Valley
Clarkdale
Clifton
Colorado City
Coolidge
Cottonwood

Dewey-Humboldt

Douglas
Duncan
Eagar

El Mirage
Eloy
Flagstaff
Florence
Fountain Hills
Fredonia
Gila Bend
Gilbert
Glendale
Globe
Goodyear
Guadalupe
Hayden
Holbrook
Huachuca City
Jerome
Kearny
Kingman

Lake Havasu City

Litchfield Park
Mammoth
Marana
Maricopa
Mesa

Miami

Nogales

Oro Valley
Page

Paradise Valley

‘ County

City-Additional
Maricopaz/PinaI 2.4%
Maricopa2 2.0%
Cochise 2.0%
Cochise 5.0%
Maricopa2 3.0%
Mohave 3.0%
Yavapai 3.0%
Maricopa2 3.0%
Pinal 5.0%
Maricopa2 4.0%
Maricopa2 2.9%
Yavapai 4.0%
Yavapai 2.0%
Greenlee 0.0%
Mohave 7.0%
Pinal 3.0%
Yavapai 3.5%
Yavapai 2.0%
Cochise 4.0%
Greenlee 3.0%
Apache 3.0%
Maricopa2 2.0%
Pinal 3.0%
Coconino 0.0%
Pinal 2.0%
Maricopa2 4.0%
Coconino 0.0%
Maricopa2 2.0%
Maricopa2 5.0%
Maricopa2 5.0%
Gila 3.0%
Maricopa2 2.5%
Maricopa2 6.0%
Gila 2.0%
Navajo 2.0%
Cochise 0.0%
Yavapai 3.0%
Pinal 4.0%
Mohave 4.0%
Mohave 3.0%
Maricopa2 1.0%
Pinal 4.0%
Pima’ 6.0%
Pinal 5.5%
Maricopa2 5.0%
Gila 0.0%
Santa Cruz 4.0%
Pima’ 6.0%
Coconino 5.0%
Maricopa2 3.4%

(137
2.4%
2.5%
3.5%
3.5%
3.0%
2.0%
3.65%
3.0%
1.8%
3.0%
1.5%
4.0%
3.5%
3.0%
7.0%
3.0%
3.5%
2.0%
3.8%
2.0%
3.0%
3.0%
4.0%
4.281%
2.0%
2.9%
4.0%
3.5%
2.0%
2.9%
3.3%
2.5%
4.0%
3.0%
3.0%
1.9%
3.5%
4.0%
2.5%
2.0%
2.8%
4.0%
2.5%
2.0%
2.0%
2.5%
2.0%
2.5%
5.0%
2.5%

Tax Rates
County
1.77%/1.198%

1.77%
1.05%
1.05%
1.77%
0.0%
0.825%
1.77%
1.198%
1.77%
1.77%
0.825%
0.825%
0.55%
0.0%
1.198%
0.825%
0.825%
1.05%
0.55%
0.55%
1.77%
1.198%
1.4%
1.198%
1.77%
1.4%
1.77%
1.77%
1.77%
1.1%
1.77%
1.77%
1.1%
0.88%
1.05%
0.825%
1.198%
0.0%
0.0%
1.77%
1.198%
0.55%
1.198%
1.77%
1.1%
1.1%
0.55%
1.4%
1.77%

State

5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%
5.5%

OFFICE OF
TOURISM

Total
12.07%/11.498%
11.77%
12.05%
15.05%
13.27%
10.5%
12.975%
13.27%
13.498%
14.27%
11.67%
14.325%
11.825%
9.05%
19.5%
12.698%
13.325%
10.325%
14.35%
11.05%
12.05%
12.27%
13.698%
11.181%
10.698%
14.17%
10.9%
12.77%
14.27%
15.17%
12.9%
12.27%
17.27%
11.6%
11.38%
8.45%
12.825%
14.698%
12.0%
10.5%
11.07%
14.698%
14.55%
14.198%
14.27%
9.1%
12.6%
14.55%
16.9%
13.17%

Economic Policy Institute | AHRRC | nau.edu/economic-policy-institute

Northern Arizona University-The W. A. Franke College of Business




January 2025

Arizona Office of Tourism
Transient Lodging Tax Rates: Arizona Communities

Az DEEICE OF
weeas 1 OURISM

Tax Rates
Community ‘ County City-Additional (137 County State Total
Parker La Paz 4.0% 2.0% 1.1% 5.5% 12.6%
Patagonia Santa Cruz 3.0% 3.0% 1.1% 5.5% 12.6%
Payson Gila 5.0% 3.88% 1.1% 5.5% 15.48%
Peoria Maricopa2 3.8% 1.8% 1.77% 5.5% 12.87%
Phoenix Maricopa2 3.0% 2.3% 1.77% 5.5% 12.57%
Pima Graham 0.0% 2.0% 1.05% 5.5% 8.55%
Pinetop-Lakeside | Navajo 3.0% 3.0% 0.88% 5.5% 12.38%
Prescott Yavapai 3.0% 2.0% 0.825% 5.5% 11.325%
Prescott Valley Yavapai 2.83% 2.83% 0.825% 5.5% 11.985%
Quartzsite La Paz 0.0% 5.5% 1.1% 5.5% 12.1%
Queen Creek Maricopaz/PinaI 3.0% 2.25% 1.77%/1.198% 5.5% 12.52%/11.948%
Safford Graham 5.0% 2.5% 1.05% 5.5% 14.05%
Sahuarita Pima’ 2.0% 2.0% 0.55% 5.5% 10.05%
St. Johns Apache 3.0% 3.0% 0.55% 5.5% 12.05%
San Luis Yuma 0.0% 4.0% 1.21% 5.5% 10.71%
Scottsdale Maricopa2 5.0% 1.75% 1.77% 5.5% 14.02%
Sedona Coconino/Yavapai 3.5% 3.5% 1.4%/0.825% 5.5% 13.9%/13.325%
Show Low Navajo 3.0% 2.0% 0.88% 5.5% 11.38%
Sierra Vista Cochise 0.0% 5.5% 1.05% 5.5% 12.05%
Snowflake Navajo 4.0% 3.0% 0.88% 5.5% 13.38%
Somerton Yuma 0.0% 3.3% 1.21% 5.5% 10.01%
South Tucson Pima’ 2.0% 3.5% 0.55% 5.5% 11.55%
Springerville Apache 2.0% 3.0% 0.55% 5.5% 11.05%
Star Valley Gila 0.0% 2.0% 1.1% 5.5% 8.6%
Superior Pinal 4.0% 4.0% 1.198% 5.5% 14.698%
Surprise Maricopa2 4.52% 2.8% 1.77% 5.5% 14.59%
Taylor Navajo 3.0% 3.0% 0.88% 5.5% 12.38%
Tempe Maricopa2 5.0% 1.8% 1.77% 5.5% 14.07%
Thatcher Graham 3.0% 2.5% 1.05% 5.5% 12.05%
Tolleson Maricopa2 2.0% 2.5% 1.77% 5.5% 11.77%
Tombstone Cochise 4.0% 3.5% 1.05% 5.5% 14.05%
Tucson Pima’ S4/room 6.0% 0.55% 5.5% 12.05% + $4/room
Tusayan Coconino 2.0% 2.0% 1.4% 5.5% 10.9%
Wellton Yuma 3.5% 3.5% 1.21% 5.5% 13.71%
Wickenburg Maricopa2 3.0% 2.2% 1.77% 5.5% 12.47%
Willcox Cochise 4.0% 3.0% 1.05% 5.5% 13.55%
Williams Coconino 5.5% 5.5% 1.4% 5.5% 17.9%
Winkelman Gila/Pinal 0.0% 3.5% 1.1%/1.198% 5.5% 10.1%/10.198%
Winslow Navajo 2.0% 3.0% 0.88% 5.5% 11.38%
Youngtown Maricopa2 2.0% 3.0% 1.77% 5.5% 12.27%
Yuma Yuma 2.0% 1.7% 1.21% 5.5% 10.41%

’The Maricopa County transient lodging rate of 1.77% includes 1% per Prop. 302.

*Transient lodging in unincorporated areas of Pima County is subject to a 6% county tax (effective 1/1/06). This tax does not apply to
transient lodging located within the incorporated cities/towns of Pima Co. The 0.55% Transportation Excise Tax (eff. 7/1/06) applies
to all transient lodging businesses in Pima County.

Source: Arizona Hospitality Research and Resource Center (AHRRC)

Revised January 2025 (Rate changes since July 2024: Gilbert, Page, Queen Creek and Surprise).

Northern Arizona University-The W. A. Franke College of Business
Economic Policy Institute | AHRRC | nau.edu/economic-policy-institute



