January 2025 **Arizona Office of Tourism**



Transient Lodging Tax Rates: Arizona Communities

		Communities Tax Rates						
Community	County	City-Additional	City	County	State	Total		
Apache Junction	Maricopa ² /Pinal	2.4%	2.4%	1.77%/1.198%	5.5%	12.07%/11.498%		
Avondale	Maricopa ²	2.0%	2.5%	1.77%	5.5%	11.77%		
Benson	Cochise	2.0%	3.5%	1.05%	5.5%	12.05%		
Bisbee	Cochise	5.0%	3.5%	1.05%	5.5%	15.05%		
Buckeye	Maricopa ²	3.0%	3.0%	1.77%	5.5%	13.27%		
Bullhead City	Mohave	3.0%	2.0%	0.0%	5.5%	10.5%		
Camp Verde	Yavapai	3.0%	3.65%	0.825%	5.5%	12.975%		
Carefree	Maricopa ²	3.0%	3.0%	1.77%	5.5%	13.27%		
Casa Grande	Pinal	5.0%	1.8%	1.198%	5.5%	13.498%		
Cave Creek	Maricopa ²	4.0%	3.0%	1.77%	5.5%	14.27%		
Chandler	Maricopa ²	2.9%	1.5%	1.77%	5.5%	11.67%		
Chino Valley	Yavapai	4.0%	4.0%	0.825%	5.5%	14.325%		
Clarkdale	Yavapai	2.0%	3.5%	0.825%	5.5%	11.825%		
Clifton	Greenlee	0.0%	3.0%	0.55%	5.5%	9.05%		
Colorado City	Mohave	7.0%	7.0%	0.0%	5.5%	19.5%		
Coolidge	Pinal	3.0%	3.0%	1.198%	5.5%	12.698%		
Cottonwood	Yavapai	3.5%	3.5%	0.825%	5.5%	13.325%		
Dewey-Humboldt	Yavapai	2.0%	2.0%	0.825%	5.5%	10.325%		
Douglas	Cochise	4.0%	3.8%	1.05%	5.5%	14.35%		
Duncan	Greenlee	3.0%	2.0%	0.55%	5.5%	11.05%		
Eagar	Apache	3.0%	3.0%	0.55%	5.5%	12.05%		
El Mirage	Maricopa ²	2.0%	3.0%	1.77%	5.5%	12.27%		
Eloy	Pinal	3.0%	4.0%	1.198%	5.5%	13.698%		
Flagstaff	Coconino	0.0%	4.281%	1.4%	5.5%	11.181%		
Florence	Pinal	2.0%	2.0%	1.198%	5.5%	10.698%		
Fountain Hills	Maricopa ²	4.0%	2.9%	1.77%	5.5%	14.17%		
Fredonia	Coconino	0.0%	4.0%	1.4%	5.5%	10.9%		
Gila Bend	Maricopa ²	2.0%	3.5%	1.77%	5.5%	12.77%		
Gilbert	Maricopa ²	5.0%	2.0%	1.77%	5.5%	14.27%		
Glendale	Maricopa ²	5.0%	2.9%	1.77%	5.5%	15.17%		
Globe	Gila	3.0%	3.3%	1.1%	5.5%	12.9%		
Goodyear	Maricopa ²	2.5%	2.5%	1.77%	5.5%	12.27%		
Guadalupe	Maricopa ²	6.0%	4.0%	1.77%	5.5%	17.27%		
Hayden	Gila	2.0%	3.0%	1.1%	5.5%			
•						11.6%		
Holbrook	Navajo	2.0%	3.0%	0.88%	5.5%	11.38%		
Huachuca City	Cochise	0.0%	1.9%	1.05%	5.5%	8.45%		
Jerome	Yavapai	3.0%	3.5%	0.825%	5.5%	12.825%		
Kearny	Pinal	4.0%	4.0%	1.198%	5.5%	14.698%		
Kingman	Mohave	4.0%	2.5%	0.0%	5.5%	12.0%		
Lake Havasu City	Mohave	3.0%	2.0%	0.0%	5.5%	10.5%		
Litchfield Park	Maricopa ²	1.0%	2.8%	1.77%	5.5%	11.07%		
Mammoth	Pinal	4.0%	4.0%	1.198%	5.5%	14.698%		
Marana	Pima ³	6.0%	2.5%	0.55%	5.5%	14.55%		
Maricopa	Pinal	5.5%	2.0%	1.198%	5.5%	14.198%		
Mesa	Maricopa ²	5.0%	2.0%	1.77%	5.5%	14.27%		
Miami	Gila	0.0%	2.5%	1.1%	5.5%	9.1%		
Nogales	Santa Cruz	4.0%	2.0%	1.1%	5.5%	12.6%		
Oro Valley	Pima ³	6.0%	2.5%	0.55%	5.5%	14.55%		
Page	Coconino	5.0%	5.0%	1.4%	5.5%	16.9%		
Paradise Valley	Maricopa ²	3.4%	2.5%	1.77%	5.5%	13.17%		

January 2025

Arizona Office of Tourism



Transient Lodging Tax Rates: Arizona Communities

Transient Loughig	lax Rates: Arizona Co	Tax Rates					
Community	County	City-Additional	City	County	State	Total	
Parker	La Paz	4.0%	2.0%	1.1%	5.5%	12.6%	
Patagonia	Santa Cruz	3.0%	3.0%	1.1%	5.5%	12.6%	
Payson	Gila	5.0%	3.88%	1.1%	5.5%	15.48%	
Peoria	Maricopa ²	3.8%	1.8%	1.77%	5.5%	12.87%	
Phoenix	Maricopa ²	3.0%	2.3%	1.77%	5.5%	12.57%	
Pima	Graham	0.0%	2.0%	1.05%	5.5%	8.55%	
Pinetop-Lakeside	Navajo	3.0%	3.0%	0.88%	5.5%	12.38%	
Prescott	Yavapai	3.0%	2.0%	0.825%	5.5%	11.325%	
Prescott Valley	Yavapai	2.83%	2.83%	0.825%	5.5%	11.985%	
Quartzsite	La Paz	0.0%	5.5%	1.1%	5.5%	12.1%	
Queen Creek	Maricopa ² /Pinal	3.0%	2.25%	1.77%/1.198%	5.5%	12.52%/11.948%	
Safford	Graham	5.0%	2.5%	1.05%	5.5%	14.05%	
Sahuarita	Pima ³	2.0%	2.0%	0.55%	5.5%	10.05%	
St. Johns	Apache	3.0%	3.0%	0.55%	5.5%	12.05%	
San Luis	Yuma	0.0%	4.0%	1.21%	5.5%	10.71%	
Scottsdale	Maricopa ²	5.0%	1.75%	1.77%	5.5%	14.02%	
Sedona	Coconino/Yavapai	3.5%	3.5%	1.4%/0.825%	5.5%	13.9%/13.325%	
Show Low	Navajo	3.0%	2.0%	0.88%	5.5%	11.38%	
Sierra Vista	Cochise	0.0%	5.5%	1.05%	5.5%	12.05%	
Snowflake	Navajo	4.0%	3.0%	0.88%	5.5%	13.38%	
Somerton	Yuma	0.0%	3.3%	1.21%	5.5%	10.01%	
South Tucson	Pima ³	2.0%	3.5%	0.55%	5.5%	11.55%	
Springerville	Apache	2.0%	3.0%	0.55%	5.5%	11.05%	
Star Valley	Gila	0.0%	2.0%	1.1%	5.5%	8.6%	
Superior	Pinal	4.0%	4.0%	1.198%	5.5%	14.698%	
Surprise	Maricopa ²	4.52%	2.8%	1.77%	5.5%	14.59%	
Taylor	Navajo	3.0%	3.0%	0.88%	5.5%	12.38%	
Tempe	Maricopa ²	5.0%	1.8%	1.77%	5.5%	14.07%	
Thatcher	Graham	3.0%	2.5%	1.05%	5.5%	12.05%	
Tolleson	Maricopa ²	2.0%	2.5%	1.77%	5.5%	11.77%	
Tombstone	Cochise	4.0%	3.5%	1.05%	5.5%	14.05%	
Tucson	Pima ³	\$4/room	6.0%	0.55%	5.5%	12.05% + \$4/room	
Tusayan	Coconino	2.0%	2.0%	1.4%	5.5%	10.9%	
Wellton	Yuma	3.5%	3.5%	1.21%	5.5%	13.71%	
Wickenburg	Maricopa ²	3.0%	2.2%	1.77%	5.5%	12.47%	
Willcox	Cochise	4.0%	3.0%	1.05%	5.5%	13.55%	
Williams	Coconino	5.5%	5.5%	1.4%	5.5%	17.9%	
Winkelman	Gila/Pinal	0.0%	3.5%	1.1%/1.198%	5.5%	10.1%/10.198%	
Winslow	Navajo	2.0%	3.0%	0.88%	5.5%	11.38%	
Youngtown	Maricopa ²	2.0%	3.0%	1.77%	5.5%	12.27%	
Yuma	Yuma	2.0%	1.7%	1.21%	5.5%	10.41%	

 $^{^{2}\}mbox{The Maricopa County transient lodging rate of 1.77% includes 1% per Prop. 302.$

Source: Arizona Hospitality Research and Resource Center (AHRRC)

Revised January 2025 (Rate changes since July 2024: Gilbert, Page, Queen Creek and Surprise).

³ Transient lodging in unincorporated areas of Pima County is subject to a 6% county tax (effective 1/1/06). This tax does not apply to transient lodging located within the incorporated cities/towns of Pima Co. The 0.55% Transportation Excise Tax (eff. 7/1/06) applies to all transient lodging businesses in Pima County.